The Long Path End to End Tally

Sheet

FROM:

1. NYC -175th Street
Comments:

2. NY/NJ State Line
Comments:

3. Nyack, Route 59
Comments:

4. Long Clove, Route 9W
Comments:

5. Mount Ivy, Route 202
Comments:

6. Lake Skannatati
Comments:

TO:

NY/NJ State Line

Nyack, Route 59

Long Clove, Route 9W

Mount Ivy, Route 202

Lake Skannatati

Long Mountain Parkway

Miles

14.10

10.30

8.85

6.85

9.40

10.15

Miles
Cumulative Completed

14.10

24.40

33.25

40.10

48.95

59.10

See back for alternate Appalachian Trail/Shawangunk Ridge Trail route which begins at mile 3.6 in Section 6

7. Long Mountain Parkway
Comments:

8. Woodbury, Route 32
Comments:

9. Heritage Trail in Monroe
Comments:

10. Heritage Trail in Goshen
Comments:

11. Mountain Road in Greenville
Comments:

12. Basha Kill

Comments:

13. Ferguson Road
Comments:

14. Sam's Point Preserve
Comments:

15. Berme Road
Comments:

16. Riggsville

Comments:

17. Bull Run

Comments:

18. Denning Road
Comments:

19. Wittenberg Mountain
Comments:

20. Phoenicia

Comments:

21. Silver Hollow Notch
Comments:

Woodbury, Route 32

Heritage Trail in Monroe
Heritage Trail in Goshen

Mountain Road in Greenville

Basha Kill

Ferguson Road
Sam's Point Preserve
Berme Road
Riggsville

Bull Run

Denning Road
Wittenberg Mountain
Phoenicia

Silver Hollow Notch

Platte Clove Road

11.45

8.85

11.40

14.65

11.90

10.20

10.90

11.55

12.30

10.10

7.60

8.40

9.85

11.50

13.00

70.55

79.75

91.15

105.80

117.70

127.90

138.80

150.35

162.65

172.75

180.35

188.75

198.60

210.10

223.10

Date



22. Platte Clove Road
Comments:

23. Palenville

Comments:

24. North Lake State Campground
Comments:

25. Batavia Kill

Comments:

26. NY Route 23

Comments:

27. Greene County Route 10
Comments:

28. S. Mountain Road, Conesville
Comments:

29. West Conesville
Comments:

30. Doney Hollow
Comments:

31. West Fulton

Comments:

32. Middleburgh

Comments:

33. Albany County Line
Comments:

34. Switz Kill

Comments:

35. East Berne

Comments:

ALTERNATE ROUTE:

Palenville

North Lake State Campground
Batavia Kill

NY Route 23

Greene County Route 10

S. Mountain Road, Conesville
West Conesville

Doney Hollow

West Fulton

Middleburgh

Albany County Line

Switz Kill

East Berne

John Boyd Thacher Park

9.80

4.80

9.80

8.55

7.20

7.10

9.50

13.20

8.40

12.00

11.55

11.85

9.10

10.95

232.90

237.70

247.50

256.05

263.25

270.35

279.85

293.05

301.45

313.45

325.00

336.85

345.95

356.90

Long Path End to Enders may use either the original route listed above or the alternate route listed below. The alternate route uses the
Appalachian Trail from its intersection with the Long Path in Harriman Park (Section 6, mile 3.6). Take the AT south for just over 50 miles
to link up with the Shawangunk Ridge Trail at High Point State Park, NJ (Section G1 through G2). Then hikers should resume the original
route near Greenville (Section 11). The alternate route is longer but has less road walking.

AT intersection in Harriman Park High Point State Park, NJ 50.66
Comments:

G1 High Point State Park, NJ
Comments:

G2 Lake Hathorn in Greenville
Comments:

103.20
Lake Hathorn in Greenville 8.55 111.75

Long Path 2.70 114.45

NAME:

ADDRESS:

Are you a NY-NJ TC member? Yes (no fee necessary) No (enclose $5.00 application fee)
Please note: Certificates are awarded at the NYNJTC annual meeting each October.

Send completed form to:
- Long Path End to End Committee 11 Kwiecinski Street West Haverstraw NY 10993-1410 -



