The Long Path End to End Tally Sheet

FROM:	<u>TO:</u>	Miles	Miles Cumulative Complete	Date		
1. NYC -175th Street Comments:	NY/NJ State Line	14.10	14.10			
NY/NJ State Line Comments:	Nyack, Route 59	10.30	24.40			
3. Nyack, Route 59 Comments:	Long Clove, Route 9W	8.85	33.25			
4. Long Clove, Route 9W Comments:	Mount Ivy, Route 202	6.85	40.10			
5. Mount Ivy, Route 202 Comments:	Lake Skannatati	9.40	48.95			
6. Lake Skannatati Comments:	Long Mountain Parkway	10.15	59.10			
See back for alternate Appalachian Trail/Shawangunk Ridge Trail route which begins at mile 3.6 in Section 6						
7. Long Mountain Parkway Comments:	Woodbury, Route 32	11.45	70.55			
8. Woodbury, Route 32 Comments:	Heritage Trail in Monroe	8.85	79.75			
9 . Heritage Trail in Monroe Comments:	Heritage Trail in Goshen	11.40	91.15 _			
10. Heritage Trail in Goshen Comments:	Mountain Road in Greenville	14.65	105.80			
11. Mountain Road in Greenville Comments:	Basha Kill	11.90	117.70 _			
12. Basha Kill Comments:	Ferguson Road	10.20	127.90 _			
13. Ferguson Road Comments:	Sam's Point Preserve	10.90	138.80			
14. Sam's Point Preserve Comments:	Berme Road	11.55	150.35			
15. Berme Road Comments:	Riggsville	12.30	162.65			
16. Riggsville Comments:	Bull Run	10.10	172.75			
17. Bull Run Comments:	Denning Road	7.60	180.35			
18. Denning Road Comments:	Wittenberg Mountain	8.40	188.75			
19. Wittenberg Mountain Comments:	Phoenicia	9.85	198.60			
20. Phoenicia Comments:	Silver Hollow Notch	11.50	210.10			
21. Silver Hollow Notch Comments:	Platte Clove Road	13.00	223.10			

22. Platte Clove Road Comments:	Palenville	9.80	232.90				
23. Palenville	North Lake State Campground	4.80	237.70				
Comments: 24. North Lake State Campground	Batavia Kill	9.80	247.50				
Comments: 25. Batavia Kill	NY Route 23	8.55	256.05				
Comments: 26. NY Route 23	Greene County Route 10	7.20	263.25				
Comments:	·						
27. Greene County Route 10	S. Mountain Road, Conesville	7.10	270.35				
Comments: 28. S. Mountain Road, Conesville	West Conesville	9.50	279.85				
Comments: 29. West Conesville	Donov Hollow	13.20	293.05				
Comments:	Doney Hollow	13.20	293.05				
30. Doney Hollow	West Fulton	8.40	301.45				
Comments:							
31. West Fulton	Middleburgh	12.00	313.45				
Comments:	All C 1 1:	44.55	225.00				
32. Middleburgh Comments:	Albany County Line	11.55	325.00				
33. Albany County Line	Switz Kill	11.85	336.85				
Comments:		0.40	245.05				
34. Switz Kill	East Berne	9.10	345.95				
Comments:		10.07	256.00				
35. East Berne	John Boyd Thacher Park	10.95	356.90				
Comments:							
ALTERNATE ROUTE: Long Path End to Enders may use either the original route listed above or the alternate route listed below. The alternate route uses the Appalachian Trail from its intersection with the Long Path in Harriman Park (Section 6, mile 3.6). Take the AT south for just over 50 miles to link up with the Shawangunk Ridge Trail at High Point State Park, NJ (Section G1 through G2). Then hikers should resume the original route near Greenville (Section 11). The alternate route is longer but has less road walking.							
AT intersection in Harriman Park	High Point State Park, NJ	50.66	103.20				
Comments:		0.55	444.75				
G1 High Point State Park, NJ Comments:	Lake Hathorn in Greenville	8.55	111.75				
G2 Lake Hathorn in Greenville	Long Path	2.70	114.45				
Comments:	Long ruth	2.70					
NAME:							
ADDRESS:							
Are you a NY-NJ TC member? Yes(no fee necessary) No(enclose \$5.00 application fee)							

Send completed form to:

- Long Path End to End Committee 11 Kwiecinski Street West Haverstraw NY 10993-1410 -

Please note: Certificates are awarded at the NYNJTC annual meeting each October.